FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Form- À

Court of

14951 Case No.-

S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge				
	proceedings					
1	2	3				
		The appeal presented today by Mr. Shahzaullah Yousafzai				
1-	24/11/2020	a the second state to state the Destate and whether the transmission				
		Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put to the Learned				
		Member for proper order please.				
		REGISTRAR				
		KEGI I MIK				
2-		This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put				
2-		1/2/21				
		up there on				

MEMBER(J)

24

/2020

01.03.2021

 $\langle 2 \rangle$

The learned Member Judicial Mr. Muhammad Jamal Khan is on leave, therefore, the case is adjourned. To come up for the same before S.B on 26.07.2021.



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. ____/2020

FAQIR GUL VS EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

INDEX

S.NO.	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	
1.	Memo of appeal		1-3
2.	Notification	A	4
3.	Pay slips	B & C	5-6
4.	Service tribunal judgment	. D	7-8
5	Departmental appeal	2	9
6.	Vakalat nama		10

APPELLANT

THROUGH: SHAHZULLAH YOUSAFZAI ADVOCATE

> Flat no 4, Upper Floor, Juma khan plaza near FATA secretariat, Warsak road, Peshawar 0302-8578851

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

<u>PESHAWAR</u>

Diary No. 1370

2020

APPEAL NO. 14951 /2020

VERSUS

- 1- The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2- The Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3- The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4- The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 5- The Director E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY ILLEGALLY AND UNLAWFULLY DEDUCTING THE CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE OF THE APPELLANT DURING WINTER & SUMMER VACATIONS AND AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

Ċ

That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents may kindly be directed not to make deduction of conveyance allowance during vacations period (Summer & Winter Vacations) and make the payment of all outstanding amount Vacations) and make the payment of all outstanding amount Filedto-dayof Conveyance allowance which have been deducted previously with all back benefits. Any other remedy which Registrar this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in Yull 20 favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH: ON FACTS:

- 1- That the appellant is serving in the elementary and secondary Education Department as primary school head teacher (BPS-15) quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his superiors.
- 2- That the Conveyance Allowance is admissible to all the Civil Servants and to this effect a Notification No. FD (PRC)1-1/2011 dated 14.07.2011 was issued. That later on vide revised Notification dated 20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance for employees working in BPS 1 to 15 were enhance/revised while employees from BPS- 16 to 19 have been treated under the previous Notification by

- 4- That some employee of E&SE department approached to this august Tribunal against illegal deduction of conveyance allowance in different service appeal which were allowed by this august Tribunal vide its judgment dated 11.11.2019. Copy of the judgment is attached as annexure......**D**.
- 5- That the appellant filed departmental appeal against the illegal action of deduction of conveyance allowance, but the same has not been responded by respondents within statutory period of ninety days. Copy of departmental appeal is annexed as annexure......E.
- 6- That feeling aggrieved from action and inaction of the respondents and having no other remedy the appellant filed the instant appeal on following grounds inter alia.

GROUNDS:

Ĉ

- A- That the action and inaction of the respondents regarding deduction of conveyance allowance for vacations period/months is illegal, against the law, facts, norms of natural justice.
- B- That the appellant have not been treated by the respondent Department in accordance with law and rules on the subject noted above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.
- C- That the action of the respondents is without any legal authority, discriminatory and in clear violation of fundamental rights duly conferred by the Constitution and is liable to be declared as null and void.
- D- That there is clear difference between leave and vacation as leave is governed by Government Servant Revised Leave Rules, 1981 while vacations are always announced by the Government, therefore under the law and Rules the appellant is fully entitle for the grant of conveyance allowance during vacations period.
- E- That the Government Servants Revised Leave Rules, 1981 clearly explain that the civil servants who avail the vacations are allowed only one leave in a month whereas, the other civil servants may avail

04 days leave in a calendar months and the same are credited to his account and in this way he may avail 48 days earned leave with full pay, whereas the Government servants to avail vacation such as appellant is allowed one day leave in a month and twelve (12) days in a year and earned leave for twelve days in a year are credited to his account and there is no question of deduction of conveyance allowance for vacation period, the respondents while making the deduction of conveyance allowance lost sight of this legal aspects and illegally and without any authority started the recovery and deduction of conveyance allowance from appellant.

- F- That as the act of the respondents is illegal, unconstitutional, without any legal authority and discriminatory hence not tenable in the eye of law.
- G-That-appellant-has-the-vested-right-of-equal-treatment-before-lawand the act of the respondents to deprive the petitioners from the conveyance/allowance is unconstitutional and clear violation of fundamental rights.
- H- That according to Government Servants Revised leave Rules, 1981 vacations are holidays and not leave of any kind, therefore, the deduction of conveyance allowance in vacations is against the law and rules.
- I- That according to Article 38 (e) of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973 the state is bound to reduce disparity in the income and earning of individuals including persons in the services of the federation, therefore in light of the said Article the appellant is fully entitle for the grant of conveyance allowance during vacations.
- J- That the petitioners seeks permission of this Honorable Court to raise any other grounds available at the time of arguments.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT Cagirqu.

THROUGH: Shahzullah yousafzai & 2 Kamran khan advocates

AWHXNUTHXAT ABBYHX TO TNEMNAEVOO

ТИЭМТЯАЧЭО ЗОНАИН

(REGULATION WING)

STOS-ST-05 :SHI SEWERED DOILG NO. FEISOISR-NVA-522012

Ţ,

TEWERT ٠, FINERCE DEDGIOIDENT executive for the local of the second s

ST-I SEE MANNEARS

ENTRAUTING - DOPLE STREET SECONDS, TERMEND PL	,
A STRATES FOR SALE SANDER CONTRACTOR STRATES PARTICIPATES	5.
	÷.
The second is the second of the second s	Ę
אי הינויות כטביםוחבבה ההיאיגי ג'היההי אילועהלקייה. גיד הינוית כטביםוחבבה היילי היינים ג'היההי אילועהלקייה.	
האלאהונדואהים אוויביטיבוני בוויביטיבוני אוויאראטיביט אוויביט אין אוויביטיביט אוויביטיביט אווידער איז איז איז א באלאימוויביס איבייט איז	-
באלארטצונים ובנקרט יימביטאי בבהווסדי אפוטיטיט און האלארטנונים אפריטאטי יומביטאי בבהווסדי אפוטיטיט און	~S
म्लासिकि स्टर्ग्स् स्टर्ग्स् स्टर्ग्स् स्टर्ग्स्	?
البني وتحديث من تحديث من تحديث المناطقة المناطقة المناطقة المناطقة المناطقة المناطقة المناطقة المناطقة المناطقة المناطقة المناطقة الم	÷
Entry in the second of the second second states and the second second second second second second second second	÷
או לטאיהושרפוריכ כבמינים ומ שיניסט בו אניינים מעובר ביואני. דוב לכתוט אפיינייני קסברו כו צפיטרטב, ונאוטב בסוצעול ואיבי.	1
a the state of the second s	

13 1890

论是论论了

. :<u>01</u>

5101-1

, 61-249 is start in assignment of backgroup single for each sector for any is backed in the source of te stat naturates "I mon leve (21-245 or 1-245 à provou) survicantes radien à ever ferreards into each and is a scenaries sample activation to star and annum I experime to treated read and antibutility restrict to structure and

CEVIL EMPLOYEES OF THE RHYBER PARHTUNKHWA, PROVINCIAL

-/000'5'58	-1000:15 28	11.11
-1021.2.28	-/000/255	
-/0+8158	-/0051156	
-/001758	10051155	
TEVISED RATE (M9) 3101	(Hd) JIVE DNILSDA	SES ON'S
(10) 2210 210	·	TOTURIZIA. LIPUSI IN

ואייינייין במנאויביני ובייניוואייני HEALY ZYLLINI

छाख्यान (स्टर्शियस्ट BETHA BOBER ELECTINES

Kiundie Fairoy

£

a saissence al liene ninom not courte and le conencilla santysmad. - - -

TIGHTS-WITTUSKOSALA ON DEPUT لاعدا الحديث عاديه والمال الجحمقانين المدر

-1901 of nothermoting tot boby any room at year A

⊀ততত দেছলং উক্লাকতা প্রাণ্ঠত প্রাণমতে লৈক, পিরুস্থিক ইউ্লেয়াসে IS টেক্লাকের ব পি এন্ডার, ইর্বের উ বিদ্যালয়ে।

גענעאמאניין גענעיניטאין אינערטיין אינערטיין אינערטיין אינערטיין א e-i

אידאואואביע אינאואוידיא

	Dist. Gov District Account Monthly Salary		'imargar		6		B
ersonal Information of Mr	FAQIR GUL d/v	w/s of SARDAR .	ALI		R-	5	
ersonnel Number: 00258121	CNIC: 10764			NTN			
Pate of Birth: 20.02.1964	Entry into Go	ovt. Service: 20.0	5.1985	Leng	gth of Service: 35	Years 03 N	Ionths 013 Da
mployment Category: Activ Designation: PRIMARY SCH DOO Code: DA6320-District ayroll Section: 001 BPF A/C No: EDUDA004927 Vendor Number: -	OOL HEAD TEA Dir Lower GPF Section: Interest Appli	001 ed: Yes	Cash Ce	enter: 33 GPF Balanc		85,606.00	
ay and Allowances:	Pay scale: B	PS For - 2017	Pay Sc	ale Type: Civ	il BPS: 15	Pay St	age: 23
Wage type		Amount		W	age type		Amount
001 Basic Pay		46,710.00	1000	House Rent A	llowance		2,349.00
210 Convey Allowance 200)5	2,856.00	1300	Medical Allo	wance		1,500.00
505 Charge Allowance		40.00	1923	UAA-OTHEI	R 20%(1-15)		1,000.00
148 15% Adhoc Relief All-		1,055.00	1		Allow @10%		705.00
211 Adhoc Relief All 2016		3,591.00			All 2017 10%		4,671.00
247 Adhoc Relief All 2018	10%	4,671.00	2264	Adhoc Relief	All 2019 10%		4,671.00
ductions - General					•		
Wage type		Amount	Wage type		/age type		Amount
015 GPF Subscription	5 GPF Subscription -2,890.00 3501 Benevolent		Benevolent F	ünd		-600.00	
609 Incôme Tax		-894.00	3990 Emp.Edu. Fund KPK			-125.00	
004 R. Benefits & Death Co	omp:	-600.00					0.00
eductions - Loans and Adva	ances						
Loan	Description		Princir	al amount	Deduction		Balance
						I	-
eductions - Income Tax ayable: 14,148.55 R	ecovered till AU(G-2020: 1,68	1.00	Exempted:	3536.25 Rec	overable:	8,931.30
ross Pay (Rs.): 73,819.	00 Deduct	ions: (Rs.):	-5,109.0	10	Net Pay: (Rs.):	68,710.0)0
ayee Name: FAQIR GUL				T.			
ayee Name: FAQIR GOL account Number: PLS 3084-3 ank Details: HABIB BANK		2 RABAT RABA	AT, RAE	AT	·		÷
eaves: Opening Balar	nce: Ava	ailed:	Eari	ned:	Balance	:	
ermanent Address: VILL KH		allas NUM - 121- 1	ou D-1-1-4		IIir i		Official
ity: DIR LOWER	Dom	icile: NW - Khyb	er raknt	ulikliwa	nousing	Status: No	Ometai
Yity:	Emai	l: faqirgulpayslip	@gmail.	com			· . [•]
			Sz	~~~~			• • •
		A 9		JTEU	•		

* Errors & omissions excepted

C - V

Ŵ

14.07.2011 was issued the conveyance allowance to compare 20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance allowance to compare 20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance allowance to compare 20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance allowance allowance allowance 20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance allowance 20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance allowance 20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance 20.12.2012 whereby

 $\mathbf{D} - (\mathbf{A}$

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRUE PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 1452 /2019

Mr. Maqsad Hayat, SCT (BPS-16), APPELLANT GHS Masho Gagar, Peshawar...

VERSUS

- 1- The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2- The Secretary (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3- The Secretary Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4- The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 5- The Director (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UDNER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY ILLEGALLY AND UNLAWFULLY DEDUCTING THE CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE OF THE APPELLANT DURING WINTER & SUMMER VACATIONS AND AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF APPELLANT WITHIN THE

STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents may kindly be directed not to make deduction of conveyance allowance during vacations period (Summer & Winter Vacations) and make the payment of all outstanding amount of Conveyance allowance which have been deducted redto-daypreviously with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in 100

Registrar favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH: ATTESTON FACTS:

24/10/19

erejce Tribunal. Deshawar

1- That the appellant is serving in the elementary and secondary education department as Certified Teacher (BPS-15) quite efficiency Kither Paking kines and up to the entire satisfaction of the superiors.

2- That the Conveyance Allowance is admissible to all the civil servants and to this effect a Notification No. FD (PRC) 1-1/2011 dated 14.07.2011 was issued. That later ion vide revised Notification dated 20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance for employees The Secretary (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject:

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
ACTION OF THE CONCERNED AUTHORITY BY
ILLEGALLY AND UNLAWFULLY DEDUCTING THE
CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE DURING WINTER &
SUMMER VACATIONS

Respected Sir,

With due respect it is stated that I was the employee of your good self Department and was serving as PSHT (BPS- 12) quite efficiency and up to the satisfaction of the superiors. It is stated for kind information that entire Conveyance Allowance is admissible to all the civil servants and to this effect a Notification No. FD (PRC) 1-1/2011 dated 14.07.2011 was issued. Later on vide revised Notification dated 20.12.2012 whereby the conveyance allowance for employees working in BPS 1 to 15 were enhance/revised while employees from BPS-16 to 19 have been treated under the previous Notification by not enhancing their conveyance allowance. Respected Sir, I was receiving the conveyance allowance as admissible under the law and rules but the concerned authority without any valid and justifiable reasons stopped/deducted the payment of conveyance allowance under the wrong and illegal pretext that the same is not allowed for the leave period. One of the employee of Education Department in Islamabad filed service appeal No.1888 (R) CS/2016 before the Federal Service Tribunal, Islamabad regarding conveyance allowance which was accepted by the Honorable Service Tribunal vide its judgment dated 03.12.2018. That I am also the similar employee of Education Department and under the principle of consistency I am also entitled for the same treatment meted out in the above mentioned service appeal but the concerned authority is not willing to issue/grant the same conveyance allowance which is granting to other employees. Copy attached. I am feeling aggrieved from the action of the concerned authority regarding deduction of conveyance allowance in vacations period/months preferred this Departmental appeal before your good self.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this Departmental appeal the concerned authority may very kindly be directed the conveyance allowance may not be deducted from my monthly salary during the winter & summer vacations.

Dated: .01.08.2020

Your Obediently Faqif

PSHT, GPS Mera Khall, Dir Lower.



VAKALATNAMA

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

OF 2020

(APPELLANT) _(PLAINTIFF) (PETITIONER)

VERSUS

EDUCATION DEPTT:

(RESPONDENT) (DEFENDANT)

I/We⁻

Do hereby appoint and constitute **SHAHZULLAH YOUSAFZAI, Advocate, Peshawar** to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

Dated.____/2020

ACCEPTED SHAHZULLAH YOUSAFZAI

KAMRAN KHAN ADVOCATES